Samita Ranjan Tiwari bounded by 
North - By Building 
South - By Open Plot 
East - By Open Plot 
West - By Internal Road

Symbolic Rs. 
13,88,559.93 

(RupeesThirte
en Lacs 

Eighty Eight 
Thousand 

Five Hundred 
Fifty Nine and 
Paise Ninety 
three Only)

Reserve Price -  
Rs. 13,95,360.00  

(Rupees Thirteen Lacs 
Ninety Five Thousand 

Three Hundred Sixty Only) 

EMD - 
Rs. 1,40,000.0/- 

(Rupees One lakh Forty 
Thousand Only) 

Bid increase amount- 
Rs 10,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Thousand Only) 

*With further interest at contractual rates along with costs, charges etc., till date of repayment, after reckoning repayment, if any. 
The publication is also a 15 days’ notice to the borrower/mortgagor & Guarantor of the above loans under Rule 9(1) of Security Interest